163
2CDC110004C0201
S
ol
id
-s
ta
te

V
C
 1
10
 0
00
 F
 0
60
4
Type Rated Rated Rated Order code Pack. Price Weight
control circuit operating current unit 1 piece 1 piece
voltage voltage piece kg/lb
Uc Ue Ie AC1
Standard version, single-phase, load voltage: 24-280VAC
R111/25 3-32VDC 24-280VAC 25A 1SAR 111 025 R 0102 1 0.110/0.24
R111/45 3-32VDC 24-280VAC 50A 1SAR 111 050 R 0102 1 0.110/0.24
R115/25 90-280VAC/DC 24-280VAC 25A 1SAR 111 025 R 0302 1 0.110/0.24
R115/45 90-280VAC/DC 24-280VAC 50A 1SAR 111 050 R 0302 1 0.110/0.24
Standard version, single-phase, load voltage: 42-530VAC
R111/20 3-32VDC 42-530VAC 25A 1SAR 111 025 R 0106 1 0.110/0.24
R111/40 3-32VDC 42-530VAC 50A 1SAR 111 050 R 0106 1 0.110/0.24
R111/90 3-32VDC 42-530VAC 90A 1SAR 111 090 R 0106 1 0.140/0.28
R115/20 90-280VAC/DC 42-530VAC 25A 1SAR 111 025 R 0306 1 0.110/0.24
R115/40 90-280VAC/DC 42-530VAC 50A 1SAR 111 050 R 0306 1 0.110/0.24
R115/90 90-280VAC/DC 42-530VAC 90A 1SAR 111 090 R 0306 1 0.140/0.28
Standard version, single-phase, load voltage: 24-690VAC
R112/50 4.5-32VDC 24-690VAC 50A 1SAR 111 050 R 0608 1 0.110/0.24
R112/90 4.5-32VDC 24-690VAC 90A 1SAR 111 090 R 0608 1 0.140/0.28
R112/110 4.5-32VDC 24-690VAC 110A 1SAR 111 110 R 0608 1 0.140/0.28
Solid state relays - touch proof, compact version
• Incorporated shock protection (no additional terminal cover necessary)
• LED status display
• Save foot print as in the standard series (easy interchangeability)
Compact version, single-phase, load voltage: 24-265VAC
R120/25 3-32VDC 24-265VAC 25A 1SAR 111 025 R 4609 1 0.060/0.13
R120/50 3-32VDC 24-265VAC 50A 1SAR 111 050 R 4609 1 0.060/0.13
Compact version, single-phase, load voltage: 42-530VAC
R121/25 4-32VDC 42-530VAC 25A 1SAR 111 025 R 4606 1 0.060/0.13
R121/50 4-32VDC 42-530VAC 50A 1SAR 111 050 R 4606 1 0.060/0.13
R121/75 4-32VDC 42-530VAC 75A 1SAR 111 075 R 4606 1 0.100/0.22
R121/100 4-32VDC 42-530VAC 100A 1SAR 111 100 R 4606 1 0.100/0.22
R126/25 24-265VAC/24-48VDC 42-530VAC 25A 1SAR 111 025 R 4707 1 0.060/0.13
R126/50 24-265VAC/24-48VDC 42-530VAC 50A 1SAR 111 050 R 4707 1 0.060/0.13
R126/75 24-265VAC/24-48VDC 42-530VAC 75A 1SAR 111 075 R 4707 1 0.100/0.22
R126/100 24-265VAC/24-48VDC 42-530VAC 100A 1SAR 111 100 R 4707 1 0.100/0.22
Compact version, single-phase, load voltage: 42-660VAC
R122/50 4-32VDC 42-660VAC 50A 1SAR 111 050 R 4607 1 0.060/0.13
R122/75 4-32VDC 42-660VAC 75A 1SAR 111 075 R 4607 1 0.100/0.22
R122/100 4-32VDC 42-660VAC 100A 1SAR 111 100 R 4607 1 0.100/0.22
Compact version, three-phase, load voltage: 12-530VAC
R311/25 10-40VDC 12-530VAC 25A 1SAR 131 025 R 4814 1 0.380/0.84
R311/55 10-40VDC 12-530VAC 55A 1SAR 131 055 R 4814 1 0.380/0.84
R315/55 20-265VAC/DC 12-530VAC 55A 1SAR 131 055 R 4914 1 0.380/0.84

R 100.45-SG
SIGMASWITCH® solid state relays
Ordering details
• Compact version
• Current range 20, 30, 40A (thyristors)
• Ready-for-use
• Incorporated heat sink
• Mounting on 35 mm top-hat rail or screw mounting on panel
• Cage terminal with incorporated shock protection (touch proof)
• Zero voltage or instantaneous tripping
• LED display for the input status
The devices of series R100 / R300 were redesigned for increased capacity. The cross reference to the the
new designs is provided below:
Type Order code Type new Order code Notes
old old new new
R100.12 1SAR 114 012 R8202 R100.20 1SAR 111 020 R8607
R100.25 1SAR 113 025 R8207 R100.30 1SAR 113 030 R8607
R100.25 1SAR 111 025 R8207 R100.30 1SAR 111 030 R8607
R100.35 1SAR 111 035 R8207 R100.45 1SAR 111 045 R8607
R100.35-SG 1SAR 111 035 R9207 R100.45-SG 1SAR 111 045 R9607 (2.Q/2003)
R300.25 1SAR 131 025 R8207 HDS 50/0.8 1SAR 131 055 R2814  (+25mm width)
Series R100
Type Rated Rated Rated Order code Pack. Price Weight
control circuit operating current unit 1 piece 1 piece
voltage voltage piece kg/lb
Vc Ve Ie AC1
Device series R100 (technical data, page 161)
Solid state relay, 1-phase, standard switching, width: 22.5 mm, AC51: 30A/AC 53a: 15A at 25°C
Solid state relay, 1-phase, zero voltage switching, width: 22.5 mm, AC51: 30A/AC 53a: 15A at 25°C
Type Order code Pack. Price Weight
unit 1 piece 1 piece
piece kg/lb
Heat sink for single-phase solid state relay (R111, R115, R120, R121, R122, R126)
- for screw-mounting on mounting plate:
KK-2.6 Heat sink  2.6K/W1) GHR 110 9401 P 0001 1 0.120/0.26
KK-1.8 Heat sink  1.8K/W1) GHR 110 9401 P 0002 1 0.200/0.44
KK-0.7 Heat sink  0.7K/W1) GHR 110 9404 P 0001 1 0.650/1.43
- for top-hat rail mounting:
KK-R111-2.1 Heat sink 2.1K/W1) GHR 110 9402 P 0001 1 0.290/0.64
KK-R111-1.5 Heat sink 1.5K/W1) GHR 110 9405 P 0001 1 0.420/0.92
KK-R111-0.7 Heat sink 0.7K/W1) GHR 110 9406 P 0001 1 1.020/2.24
KK-R111-0.5 Heat sink 0.5K/W1) GHR 110 9407 P 0001 1 1.300/2.86
- Heat sink for three-phase solid state relay (R311, R315) for top-hat rail mounting:
KK-R311-0.8 Heat sink 0.8K/W1) GHR 310 9401 P 0001 1 1.000/2.20
- Accessories for solid state relay:
Terminal cover for single-phase relays R111, R115 GHR 110 6605 P 0001 1 0.050/0.11
Rapid-fastening plate for single-phase solid state relay GHR 110 1105 R 0001 1 0.045/0.10
Rapid-fastening plate for three-phase solid state relay GHR 310 1105 R 0001 1 0.050/0.11
EMC - 100, EMC filter for single-phase solid state relay GHR 110 0000 R 0001 1 0.100/0.22
EMV - 300, EMV filter for three-phase solid state relay GHR 310 0000 R 0001 1 0.100/0.22
TP-01, Heat-transfer foil for single-phase relay2) GHR 110 9500 P 0001 1 0.001/0.002
TP-03, Heat-transfer foil for three-phase relay2) GHR 310 9500 P 0001 1 0.005/0.01
Solid state relay, 1-phase, zero voltage switching, width: 22.5 mm, AC51: 20A/AC 53a: 5A at 25°C
R100.20 4-32VDC 42-660VAC 20A 1SAR 111 020 R8607 1 0.250/0.55
R100.30-IO 4,5-32VDC 42-660VAC 30A 1SAR 113 030 R8607 1 0.250/0.55
R100.30-ZS 4-32VDC 42-660VAC 30A 1SAR 111 045 R8607 1 0.250/0.55
Solid state relay, 1-phase, zero voltage switching, width: 45 mm, AC51: 45A/AC 53a: 20A at 25°C
R100.45 4-32VDC 42-660VAC 45A 1SAR 111 030 R8607 1 0.490/1.08
Solid state relay, 1-phase, zero voltage switching, width: 45 mm, AC51: 45A/AC 53a: 20A at 25°C,
with built-in overtemperature protection with alarm output
R100.45-SG 4-32VDC 42-660VAC 45A 1SAR 111 045 R9607 1 0.490/1.08
R100.45-SG, available from the 1st quarter of 2003
Accessories for solid-state relays
166
2CDC110004C0201